
PROPERTY ASSESSMENT ROLL 2023
Pursuant to section 187 of The Cities Act and section 59 of The Regina Administration Bylaw, 

Bylaw 2003-69, notice is hereby given that the City of Regina has mailed property assessment 

notices for the year 2023 today. 

The assessment roll is prepared and open for inspection in the office of the assessor from 8 

a.m. to 4:45 p.m. unless otherwise posted on the following days: 

Tuesday, January 3 	   to     Friday, January 6, 2023 
Monday, January 9 	   to     Friday, January 13, 2023 
Monday, January 16     to     Friday, January 20, 2023 
Monday, January 23     to     Friday, January 27, 2023 
Monday, January 30     to     Friday, February 3, 2023 

Any person who wishes to appeal against his or her assessment or classification to the Board 

of Revision is required to file his or her Notice of Appeal with The Secretary of the Board of 

Revision, 15th Floor, City of Regina, Box 1790, Regina, SK S4P 3C8, before 4:45 p.m. on the  

3RD day of February 2023. 

Dated, this 3RD day of January 2023.   

Steve Ward 
City Assessor 


